
2024 WA State DOH School EH&S Fall Workshop Presenters 

(PSESD Location)  
 

In order of agenda 

*Virtual presenters 

 

Ali Boris, MS, PhD 

Indoor Air Quality Specialist 

School Env. Health & Safety and Indoor Air 

Quality Program 

Washington State Department of Health 

Schoolehs@doh.wa.gov 

 

Clairmonte Cappelle, MHA 

Executive Director 

PSWCT/UP 

Ccappelle@psesd.org 

 

Elizabeth Jakab, MS, CSRM 

Environmental Health Consultant 

PSWCT/UP 

ejakab@psesd.org 

 

Samantha Rice, MPH 

Youth Settings Guidance and Outbreak Lead 

Epidemiologist 

Non-healthcare Congregate Settings Program 

Office of Communicable Disease Epidemiology 

Washington State Department of Health 

Samantha.Rice@doh.wa.gov  

 

Andrew Kamali, MPH 

School Rules Project Manager 

Washington State Board of Health 

andrew.kamali@sboh.wa.gov  

 

Nina Helpling, BSBM 

Management Analyst  

Washington State Board of Health 

nina.helpling@sboh.wa.gov 

 

Ramiro Rios, RS 

Environmental Health Specialist II 

Safe Environments Program 

Snohomish County Health Department  

Ramiro.rios@co.snohomish.wa.us  

Crystal Newton, RS 

Environmental Health Specialist III 

Community Safety 

Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department 

cnewton@tpchd.org; communitysafety@tpchd.org  

 

Laurette Rasmussen, REHS, CPSI, a-IPC, CPO 

Environmental Health Specialist II 

Whatcom County Health and Community Services 

Lrasmuss@whatcomcounty.us  

 

Morgan Powell, MPA* 

High Performance Schools Coordinator 

School Facilities 

Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction  

Morgan.powell@k12.wa.us 

 

Gretchen Stewart, SEE 

Region 10 EPA/NAPCA 

Children’s Environmental Health/Indoor Air 

Quality/Radon 

Stewart.Gretchen@epa.gov  

 

Chris Pyke, MS* 

Industrial Hygiene Technical Specialist 

Division of Occupational Safety & Health 

Washington State Department of Labor & 

Industries 

Christopher.Pyke@Lni.wa.gov  

 

Becky Doe, MS, CIC, CIH 

Industrial Hygienist/Infection Preventionist 

Healthcare-Associated Infections Program 

Office of Communicable Diseases Epidemiology 

Washington State Department of Health 

Becky.doe@doh.wa.gov 
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Scott Reynolds, MPH, RS, CPSI* 

Public Health Advisor, Schools Program Specialist 

School Env. Health & Safety and Indoor Air 

Quality Program 

Washington State Department of Health 

Scott.Reynolds@doh.wa.gov 

 

Kevin Dickerson 

Risk Consultant 

PSWCT/UP 

kdickerson@psesd.org  

 

Mike Benzien 

Executive Director of Maintenance & Operations 

Federal Way Public Schools 

mbenzien@fwps.org  

 

Brian Humphreys 

Maintenance and Operations Manager 

Federal Way Public Schools 

Bhumphre@fwps.org 

 

Liz Dykstra, PhD, BCE 

Public Health Entomologist 

Office of Environmental Public Health Sciences  

Washington State Department of Health 

elizabeth.dykstra@doh.wa.gov 

 

Susan Shelton* 

Public Health Advisor/Technical Lead 

Food Safety Program  

Washington State Department of Health  

susan.shelton@doh.wa.gov 

 

Lauren Kuehne, MS 

Environmental Scientist and Independent 

Consultant 

Omfishient Consulting 

lauren.kuehne@gmail.com  
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